333 Pfingsten Road
Northbrook, IL 60062-2096 USA
tel: 1 847 272 8800
fax: 1 847 272 8129
Customer service: 1 877 854 3577
A n    i n d e p e n d e n t    o r g a n i z a t i o n    w o r k i n g    f o r    a    s a f e r    w o r l d    w i t h    i n t e g r i t y,    p r e c i s i o n    a n d    k n o w l e d g e.
MR. PATRICK  GREDYS

 The samples submitted consisted of the following:
ASTM C578
TYPE Designation
Bead Type
II Samsung SF401L
METHOD AND RESULTS
GENERAL
The tests were conducted in accordance with ASTM C578, Standard Specification
For Preformed, Cellular Polystyrene Thermal Insulation.
DENSITY
 Method - ASTM C578 Paragraph 11.2 and ASTM C303.
File R25163 Page T2-2 of 2 Issued:  2006-06-28
 New:  2007-05-31
COMPRESSIVE RESISTANCE
 Method - ASTM C578, Paragraph 11.5 and ASTM C165, Procedure A at a
cross-head speed of 0.1 in./min/in. of thickness to yield or 10 percent
deformation.  Specimens were conditioned for 40 h at 73.4 ± 1.8°F and
50 ± 5 percent RH.
 Specimens - Specimens measured 3 in. by 3 in. by 1 in. thick.
 Results –
TYPE
Specimen
No.
Specimen
Density (lb/ft3)
Compressive
Resistance (psi)
ASTM C578
Minimum
Reqmts. (psi)
II 1 1.58 23.9
II 2 1.61 24.6
II 3 1.71 26.3
II 4 1.67 25.5
II 5 1.70 26.0
Avg:  1.65 25.2 15.0
FLEXURAL STRENGTH
 Method - ASTM C578, Paragraph 11.6 and ASTM C203, Method 1, Procedure A
with a cross-head speed of 0.2 in./min; a support span to depth ratio of 10;
a support span to width ratio of 2.5; and width to depth ratio of 4.  The
radius of supports and loading fittings used was 5/8 in.  Specimens were
conditioned to constant weight at 73.4 ± 1.8°F and 50 ± 5 percent RH.
 Specimens - Specimens measured 12 in. by 4 in. by 1 in. thick.
 Results -
TYPE
Specimen
No.
Specimen
Density (lb/ft3)
Breaking
Load (lb)
Flexural
Strength (psi)
ASTM C578
Minimum
Reqmts. (psi)
II 1 1.61 15.7 57.7
II 2 1.60 15.1 55.6
II 3 1.53 15.7 55.5
II 4 1.61 15.7 55.3
II 5 1.53 14.8 55.3
Avg:  1.58 15.4 55.9 35.0